

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI. Appeal No. \_\_\_\_\_/2008 arising out of SLP(CrI.) No. 2843/2006

PANKAJ KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/07/2008 This Petition was called on for judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

The Court made the following  
JUDGMENT

Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.K. Jain pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice C.K.Thakker and His Lordship.

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed and the proceedings against the appellant in criminal case arising out of FIR No. 78/1987 are quashed in terms of the signed judgment.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file)